—

LI | |

— —— - - :
From: webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: 08 October 2034 2213
T P
Bubject: Planning Comment for 141404

{Lomment for Planning Application 1414064
Neme : Kathleen George

Address : S0Church Street

Woodside '

Aberdeen

Telephone NG

£mei) - I

type:

Comment : | object 1o the planning application for 19 serviced aparments on the grounds there is no provision for

parking. Alse looking at the plans it Jooks more like a M.M.Q than serviced apartments,

Tl revious planning application suggested there could be an additional 14-16 vehicles, with12 new parking spaces

being created. There does not appear to be any detailed provision for parking in the plan of this application. Given that

there are 15 double &#8220;apariments&#822:1; which will house employees of Arnold Clark who will no doubt have

access to vehicles therefore could potentially be 38 vehicles . The previous study concluded that there was restri cted

number of parking spaces on Church Street and Western Road. } am very concerned as to where the additions! parking

spaces ave for another 38 vehicles, as the current applications only reference as far a5 ] can see is to mark on the site

plan 36 spaces on Church St. 12 on Western Road {then tlass that as EX on street parking what does £X stand for)surely

this does not take into account that these parking spaces are already used up by existing residents. At the other end of
- Church Street we have a Church conversion to flats, Planning for this was approved with no provision for pa rking which

has increased the parking problems in Church Street and the surrounding ares, cars are frequently parked on double

yellow lines, on corners of the roads, we also have problems with people parking over the entrance 1o our garages on a

regular basis as there is no parking spaces available.

To approve this application with no parking provision for what could be a further 38 vehicles is not only ridicules but

dangerous to the residents of the area as | believe that the situation of parking illegally in the area wil!_’i’ncrease.-
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Froms: webmaster@aberdeendity.gov.uk
Sent: 06 October 2014 21:20

To; EY |

Subject: Planning Comment for 141404

Comement for Planning Application 141404
Name : April Hutchison

Address : 79 Western Road

Woodside .

Aberdeen

AB24 4DR

Telephone : NG

Email ;

type -

Cﬁnent : My reasons for ohjecting this application are; 1.The area is a private residential area and proposed
spplication is for a business.

2.18 apartments will equal the guts of 19 extra cars on the surrounding streets which are already very congested
‘especially at night when people are parking on the double yellow lines. '

3:No car parking facilities provided for the use of staff that work fora car TOMPany.

4.Will lower house prices in the area.

S.lack of community spirit because of staff/people turnover in the buitding and coming and going.

5.Apprehensive about what the, bedsit style accommodation will be used for after Arngld Clark are done with i, T may
be used for drug/drink/behavicural style rehab accommedation in an area that already struggles with these issues.
7.This type of business is more like a Travelodge and not In keeping with the area as private residential.

8.Extra traffic in a 20fhph zone road where children are already having to play on street because of lack of green area.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This e-majl {including any attachment 1o it} is confidential, protected by copyright and may be
privileged. The information contained in it should be used for its intended purposes only. If you receive this emall in
error, notify the sender by reply email, delete the received email and do not make usa of, disclose or copy it. Whilst we
takg reasonable precautions to ensure that cur emails are free from viruses, we cannot be responsible for any viruses
trbmtted with this email and recommend that you subject any incomi ng email to your own virus checking
procedures. Unless related to Council business, the opinions expressed in this email are thase of the sender and they do
not necessartly constitute those of Aberdeen City Council. Unless we expressly say otherwise in this email or its
attachments, neither this email nor its attachments create, form part of or vary any contractual or unilateral obligation.
Aberdeen City Council’s incoming and outgoing email is subject to regular monitoring.




Pl -

From: webmaster@aberdeencity.govak
Sent: ' 13 October 2014 10:26

To: %/ S .
Subject: Planning Comment for 141404

Comment for Planning Application 141404
Name : £laine Mathieson

Address : 69 Western Road

Abevrdeen

AB24 4DP

Telephone NN

Comment : !ob;ect 1o the application for the following reasons.

1) ire is already a shortage of on street parking with vehicles frequently being parked on the pavement.
2)'¥sume that being staff for a car company that most will have their own transport again adding 1o the parking
problem.

3} if Amold Clark paid their staff a decent wage they would not have to j:mvide accommodation for them.
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From: webmaster@aberdeancity.gov.uk
Sent: 08 October 2014 1957

Fo: Pl ,
Subject: Planning Comment for 141404

Lomment for Planning Apnlication 141404
Name : Dy Alison Brown
Address 148 Church Street, Woodside, Aberdeen, AB24 4D

Telephone :

Email : I

type:

Comment : With reference to the proposed change of use application 1.note that:

1) There is insufficient pa r’kinﬁ available for this development. As it is, parking on Church Street is severely restricted due
1o the number of residences on the street, which indludes a converted church with multiple flats and no parking
§ sion,

2)The junclion between Church Street, Grandholi Street and Western Road is already extremely dangerous. The
increased traffic caused by potentiatly up 10 38 more vehicies {based on the number of double rooms in the proposed
block) will exacerbate this problem.

I made the same objections earlier in the year when a different proposal was lodged to turn this building into flats. It is
gquite clear, from the perspective of many Church Street residents, that without providing parking facilities, converting
this building into flats in irtesponsible.

Sincerely,

Br. Alison Brown
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Froms ' webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: B9 October 2014 16:22
To: |
Subject: Planning Comment for 142404

Comment for Planning Application 141404
Name : Catherine Litile

Address : 36 Church Street

Woodside

Telephone : NG

Email I

type: : &

Comment : Almost alf the local houses nlise on street parking on Church Street, Western Road and Llifton Roead, and
there is a shortage of parking spaces overnight, and when Woodside Church runs eveénts {Fvenings &amp; Sunday
mornings). Any additional accommodation being added must make provision for off street parking. There is not space -
c’ree‘t for an additional 3 cars overnight, let alone 19.

~ Additionaily, any area of flat roof should be rejected unless there aré preventative messures To stop seagulis.nesting.

Thanks very much.
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From: webmaster@aberdeencity.govask
Sent: 18 October 2014 1543

To: P

Bubject: Planning Comment for 141404

Comment for Planning Application 141404
Name : dir. Mrs G D Gibson

Address : 39 Church Street

Woodside

Aberdeen

AB24 4DQ

Telephone : INGNGNGTGTGNGE

emeil - I

type:

Commem There are 19 double bedrooms in this planning application, but we were wondering where 19 - 38 parking
sills are going o be situated. There is not enbugh parking in Church Street and Western Road to facilitate these

vehicles. We have cars parking from flats all around Church Street already, some from Western Road , Queen Street,
King Street, Grandholm Street, Clifton iRoad etc. Could you {p]ease explam parkmg issues.

HMIPORTANT NOTICE: This e-mail {including any attachment 1o it) is confi dential, protected by copyright and may be
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From: : Graham Harvey

Sent: . : 01 October 2014 14:57

To: P - ; S
Subject: . Planning application 141404 LA ref. 600093772-001.

‘Dear Sir/ Madam

| object to the above planning application on the grounds that no provision has been made for parkmg Also that it
seems to be classed as serviced apartments when in fact loaks like a HMO

In the prewous application of 30.1.14 the previous appllcant had to do a parking survey, when at the most there could
have been an additional

14 to 16 vehicles the applicant was creating 12 new parking spaces. This new application which will house employees of
Arnold Clarkwho will no doubt have access to vehicles which could be up 1o 38 vehicles given it is 19 double bedrooms.
No provision has been detailed on application of where these vehicles will be parked exceptto mark on site plan 36
spa@gs in Church Street, 12 on Western Road, then class that as Ex.On Street parking. (What the EX. stands for | do not
k The fact that the previous parking study concluded there was a restricted number of spaces on Church Street
and Western road makes these spaces unavailahle as parking c0n5|deratlon

| have also mentioned previously, that a Church conversion to flats at the other end of Church Street from this
development It got planning approval with absolutely no parking provision.That has caused plenty problems for the
residents of Church Street as | have described in my previous ObjECthI‘I

As | objected to the previous planning application i in February this year on the grounds of parking avallability, should |
not have been notified of this latest appllcatnon'-' Will my previous objection be taken into account for this appllcatlon?

Yours fa|thfully

Graham Harvey



o o O Pleleog

PI - .
e —— A N
From: margo lovell NG

Sent: 12 October 2014 12:38

To: S PI '

Subject: ' Proposed development at 80 westemn Road

| am writing to appeal this application for Arnold Clark premises. | feel that this premises should be sold to
Stewart Milne or another private property developer. | feel it should be kept residential. It is nearby to a
school and heavy traffic in this area is not needed (undue congestion), especially when schoolchildren are at
risk. | feel that Aberdeen city in the outskirts has generally nice residential areas, let's not let large retail
holders devastate our neighbourhood when there is enough already in Aberdeen in more suited locations. |
‘am all for bringing business and jobs into an area but we must be clever and locate them in the right area for a
viable city. Let's be sensible and not let greed take over, thir}k first, '

- Please can you let me know if this application is too late as no date on notice and the outcome of this’

pr‘ased plan, ‘

Kind Regards

Margo Lovell




From: webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: - 18 October 2014 1428

Toz : P

Subject: Planning Comment for 143404

Comment for Planning Application 141404
Name : Stuart Lindsay
Address : 32 Church Strest

Telephone :

o —

type: . .
Comment : i raise my copcern regarding the lack of provision of residential paa'_king for the development.

?he development is sited in a predominantly residential area. The density of properties in this area is particularly high

0 the majority being of small multi-storey flat types. The vast majority of these residential properties do not have
PYPe off-street parking, which therefore increases the demand for the current limited on-street parking.

The development is sited at the junction of Western Road and Church Street. On-street parking o both of these streets -
are heavily used by not only the vresndenfts of both of these streets but also by residents of surrounding streets where
on-street parking is limited or non-existant. This Jack of parking is, masﬂy an issue in the evenings, particularly on
weekday evenings when Woodside Parish Church and Community Centre {situated on Church Street) hold weekly
events. Due to the lack of private off-street parking provided by the Charch and Community cenire, visitors
predominately park on'Church Street and Western Road forcing a large number of iocal residents to park in adjonmg
streets and further. :

This-development has the potential to increase the demand for on street parking by a minimum of 19 vehicies which the
area simply could not absorh. Due 1o the nature of the applicants business there is the possibility of parked vehicles
being of a commercial type, hindering parking further and vehicular movement, pa rticularly on Church Street where the
road is 3 smgle carriageway when n-street parkmg is utilised to both sides of the road.

On the grounds of the above, and more 5o the fact that this application does not consider anywhere near close to
_ p&%ning parking standards, 1 expect this application to be refused.

Kind regards,

Stuart Lindsay

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This e-mail {including any attachment to it} is confidential, protected by copyright and may be
privileged. The information contained in it should be used for its intended purposes only. If you receive this email in
error, notify the sender by reply email, delete the received email and do not make use of, disclose or copy it. Whilst we
take reasonable precautions to ensure that our emails are free from viruses, we cannot be responsible for any viruses
transmitted with this email and recommend that you subject any incoming email to your own virus checking
procedures. Unless related to Council business, the opinions expressed in this email are those of the sender and they do
not necessarily constitute those of Aberdeen City Council. Unless we expressly say otherwise in this email-or its
attachments, neither this email nor its attachments create, form part of or vary any contractual or unilateral obligation.
Aberdeen City Council's incoming and outgoing email is subject to regutar monitoring.

1



